North Tyneside Council

## Reference: FOI-809

## Request:

In relation to disabled children's occupational therapy (OT) services provided by your local authority, I would be grateful if you could provide the following information:

For the following two periods:

- 1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022 and
- 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023
- 1. What was the average timeframe from referral of a disabled child to the Occupational Therapy service to the comprehensive assessment of their needs by an Occupational Therapist?

From the date of receipt of this request:

- 2. How many disabled children are currently waiting for an assessment?
- 3. After being referred, what is the longest waiting time that a disabled child is currently waiting for an assessment?

## Response:

This information is not held by the Authority as Disabled Children's Occupational Therapy services are provided by the NHS. You should therefore direct your request to the North East and North Cumbria NHS Trust <u>https://northeastnorthcumbria.nhs.uk/about-us/corporate-</u> <u>information/freedom-of-information/</u>

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 12/04/2023